



151 Southhall Lane, Ste. 450 Maitland, FL 32751 www.inteserra.com

> January 19, 2024 Via Email

Ms. Jan Noriyuki, Commission Secretary Idaho Public Utilities Commission Secretary@puc.idaho.gov,

RE: EarthGrid PBC dba EarthGrid PBC Corporation
Motion for Extension of Time to Provide Services
Case No. EPC-T-22-01

Dear Ms. Noriyuki:

Please find the Motion for Extension of Time to Provide Services submitted on behalf of EarthGrid PBC dba EarthGrid PBC Corporation ("Company").

Any questions you may have regarding this filing should be directed to my attention at 470-672-3013 or via email to swarren@inteserra.com. Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Sincerely,

/s/Sharon R. Warren

Sharon R. Warren Consultant

tms: via Email

Enclosures SW/kb

BEFORE THE IDAHO PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

In the Matter of)	
EarthGrid PBC dba EarthGrid PBC Corporation)	Case No. EPC-T-22-01
To Provide Facilities-Based and Resold Local)	
Exchange Telecommunications Services in Idaho)	MOTION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME TO PROVIDE SERVICES

COMES NOW EarthGrid PBC dba EarthGrid PBC Corporation ("EarthGrid PBC" or "Company") and hereby moves the Commission for an order authorizing a one year extension of the time to provide services and filing of third CPCN report pursuant to authority granted in Order No. 35776, Case No. EPC-T-22-01.

EarthGrid PBC respectfully requests that the Commission to allow the Company this one year extension of time to provide service due to regulatory delays beyond the Company's control.

All correspondence, notices, inquiries and other communications regarding this request should be addressed to:

Sharon R Warren
Consultant to EarthGrid PBC dba EarthGrid PBC Corporation
Inteserra Consulting Group
151 Southhall Lane, Suite 450
Maitland, Florida 32751
Telephone. (407) 740 3002

Telephone:

(407) 740-3002

Facsimile:

(470) 672-3013

Email:

swarren@inteserra.com

Wherefore, EarthGrid PBC Corporation respectfully requests that the Commission:

- Approve EarthGrid PBC dba EarthGrid PBC Corporation's Request for Extension of Time to Provide Telecommunications Services; and
- 2. grant such other relief as it deems necessary and appropriate.

Respectfully submitted,

EarthGrid PBC dba EarthGrid PBC Corporation

Troy Helming

Founder and CFO

EarthGrid PBC dba EarthGrid PBC Corporation

2625 Alcatraz Ave, Suite 1/1

Berkeley, CA 94705

EARTHGRID PBC DBA EARTHGRID PBC CORPORATION

Officer Verification

VERIFICATION

STATE OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF CONTRA COSTA

I, Troy Helming, being first duly sworn on oath, deposes and states that:

I am the Founder and Chief Executive Officer of EarthGrid PBC dba EarthGrid PBC Corporation, the corporation named in the foregoing motion and am authorized to make this statement on behalf of EarthGrid PBC dba EarthGrid PBC Corporation. I am authorized to make this Verification; that I am familiar with the contents of this Motion; that the Applicant will comply with all Idaho laws and Commission rules and regulations, including rules on regarding the conservation of telephone numbers; and that matters set forth in the filing are true and correct to the best of my knowledge, information, and belief.

Troy Helming

Founder & Chief Executive Officer

EarthGrid PBC dba EarthGrid PBC Corporation

Taken, sworn to and subscribed before me this 19th day of January, 2027.4

Notary Public in and for said County

ALVIN SHEN
COMM. #2437920
Notary Public · California
Contra Costa County
My Comm. Expires Feb. 11, 2027

My commission expires on the 11th day of February, 2027.